## PEARSON PARTS CATALOG

FOR

# PEARSON 323

#### INTRODUCTION

## PARTS CATALOG

Because of the variations in costs, we must advise that there may be changes in retail prices between the published price and the actual selling price.

Your dealer carries many items and is prepared to expedite any parts you may wish to order through him which he has not inventoried.

<u>Important:</u> If you wish to prepay, please contact us for a firm price quote before sending your remittance; otherwise orders from the company are shipped COD.

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR MAINTAINING

AND

#### USING THE PARTS CATALOG

This catalog is divided into numerous divisions and subdivisions. General divisions include the Introduction and a division for each model. Subdivisions have a total of six (6) categories. They are, in order: Carpenter Shop, Rigging Loft, Spar Loft, Small Parts, Machine Shop, and Assembly. These subdivisions correspond with the Pearson Yachts computer run. After a brief familiarization you will be able to recognize how to find the part you want.

Where applicable, the catalog gives the price for the total assembly as well as the various part numbers of the items that go into making up the total assembly. For the sake of saving space, we have grouped the fasteners for each assembly together. It is imperative that you refer to the part number when ordering; it will help to expedite your order and to insure that the correct part is shipped.

#### IMPORTANT - READ BEFORE ORDERING

This catalog has been sectionalized to facilitate your locating desired parts. Your local Pearson Dealer may stock many of these parts. If they do not, they will be happy to accept your order. if it is inconvenient for you to contact your nearest Pearson Dealer, you may order directly from Pearson Yachts.

When ordering, please provide us with the following information:

- 1. Boat Model and Hull Number (e.g. P-30 #100)
- 2. Quantity. specify or each item ordered.
- 3. Part Number.
- 4. Description as shown in this catalog.
- 5. <u>Shipping</u> Instructions. In the absence of your specific shipping instructions, we will use our best judgment. However, we cannot be responsible for delays or expense.

<u>CREDIT:</u> Credit is gladly extended to rated dealers. All other orders will be sent prepaid or COD.

PRICES: The prices in this catalog are suggested retail prices only, listed for the guidance of our dealers. The actual resale price in different areas may vary due to transportation costs and other conditions beyond the control of the seller. All monies being sent from a foreign country (e.g. Canada) must be in American currency or equivalent. All prices in this catalog are subject to change without notice and are F.O.B. Portsmouth, Rhode Island.

<u>PACKING:</u> We use every reasonable precaution in packing our parts to reach you in perfect condition, with due consideration to type of article and means of transportation. All shipments are made at the risk of the purchaser and we cannot be responsible for shortage, loss, or damage occurring in transit. In the event of such loss or damage, you must advise the carrier within 15 days of receipt of goods, and secure the carrier's notation of damage on the freight bill. Promptly thereafter, you must file your claim with the carrier. If any further assistance is needed, please contact us. We will give all reasonable assistance in tracing shipments.

<u>WARRANTY:</u> Every item we manufacture is warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship. Any item found to be defective will be replaced or adjustment made provided we are notified promptly upon receipt and, if we request, the item is to be returned to us for examination. Repair and replacement of purchased accessories and components will be handled by us in accordance with the policies and apply to any part which shall have been repaired, altered, or otherwise serviced at other than duly authorized service facilities. In no event shall our liability for defects of any item exceed its replacement cost to us. Exterior finishes, applied during manufacture of the part, cannot be warranted because of the widely varying effect experienced in various climates.

RETURNED GOODS: All items being returned must have proper authorization. You must contact us for our written permission and Return Authorization Card. On the back side of the card is a printed form. This form should be filled out completely and used as a shipping label. If the label is not exposed, all incoming packages will be refused and returned to sender.

No credit for merchandise returned will be granted without the proper authorization from Pearson Yachts.

 $\underline{\text{MINIMUM}}$  PARTS  $\underline{\text{ORDERS:}}$  There is a minimum charge of three dollars (\$3.00) on all parts orders. This policy has been innovated for reasons of economy.

RESTOCKING CHARGE: Any items being returned for reasons other than exchange will be charged a fee of \$5.00 for restocking.

 $\underline{\text{SPECIFICATIONS}}$  AND  $\underline{\text{DESIGNS:}}$  The company reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, and prices without notice.

Model Introduction:

Department

Page 1

Date 10-1-77

Part #	Part #			
Complete	Per	_		Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
	21256	1	Hatch gasket, half-round, white per ft.	.81
	21007	1	White molding, U-shaped, alcove-molding per ft.	.23
	19065	1	Scalloped hinges, fixed pin, new style ea.	4.68
	10160	1	Scalloped hinges, fixed pin (forward hatches & sail lockers) ea.	14.33
	10162	1	Scalloped hinges with loose pin, 4-way vent hatches (P-33, P-35, P-36, P-39, P-43) ea.	12.30
	10138	1	Hatch dog with knurled knob	9.36
	9062	1	Hasp sail locker	4.10
	21610	1	Closures snap tite for F/G watertank ea.	2.26
	21876	1	Curtain tape, white nylon, for alum. track per yd.	.83
	11457	1	Curtain track, alum. per ft.	.44
	10351	1	Clips, holder for alum. curtain track ea.	.13
	3637	1	Stops for alum. curtain track ea.	.13
	3445	1	Screws sm, fh, s/s, #6 x	.02
	21785	1	Bushing for rudders, for P-26, P-30	8.16
	22045	1	Bushing for rudder, P-30 Hull #959 up	.65
	21786	1	Bearing for rudders, for P-26, P-30	2.78
	22046	1	Bearing for rudders, P-30 Hull #959 up	.34
	21318	1	Rudder post bearing uscolite 1"	10.19
	21313	1	Rudder post bearing uscolite 1 1/2" For P-33, P-35, P-39	17.16
			1. '	

Model Introduction:

Department

Page 2

Date 10-1-77

Part #	Part #			
Complete	Per			Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
	21143	1	Cutlass bearing 1", P-39	20.54
	21145	1	Cutlass bearing 7/8" x 1 3/8" x 3 1/2"	18.64
			for propeller shafts for P-30, P-33, P-	
			35	
		1 qt.	Gelcoat, current colors, without	10.40
			catalyst	
		1 pt.	Gelcoat, current colors, without	5.20
			catalyst	
	9016	1	Bow chock, 5", PORT, P-30, P-33, P-35,	13.65
			P-39, Ensign	
	9017	1	Bow chock, 5", STBD, P-30, P-33, P-35,	13.65
			P-39, Ensign	
	9226	1	Screen for opening port, 7 1/2" x 4"	19.66
			approx.	
	10111	1	Screen for opening port, 9 3/4" x 3 3/4"	21.63
			approx.*	
	10801	1	Screen for opening port, 11 5/8" x 4	25.53
			3/4" approx.*	
	10912	1	Friction catches, brown plastic ea.	.21
	10218	1	Elbow catches, bronze ea.	1.09
	22010	1	Teak finger holes, plastic ea.	.18
	6028	1	Lock nuts for hatch adjuster ea.	.36
	17169	1	Clevis pins, 5/16 x 1 (centerboard pin)	2.34
	9120	1	Water fill (new type)	14.51
	10923	1	Handle, roller reefing, Nicro Fico, P-	38.06
			30, P-33, P-35, P-39	
	17110	1	Shackle, tack, jib stemhead	15.03
	9632	1	Deck plate, plastic, 5" Approximate size	35.23
			I .	

Model Introduction:

Department

Page 3

Date 10-1-77

		I	
Part #			
Per			Retail
Item	Quantity		Price
18687	1	Shore power cord, 30 amp. 125 v., 50'	112.97
18684	1	Light bulb, spreader lights, GE 212-1	1.82
22059	1	Cartridge, water filter, CW3, for FW3	
		filter	5.59
19026	1	Plastic clean out plates for water	6.45
		tanks	
3314	6	Screws, sm, fh, s/s, 8 x 1/2	.18
18024		Vinyl weather stripping, tan or dark	.21
		brown per ft-	
10382	1	Double life line termination clips for	10.92
		stern or bow rails ea.	
22009		White vinyl mast boot per ft.	3.22
15175		Gasket window, neoprene per ft.	.29
19031	1	Boarding ladder, stern, stainless steel,	128.05
		All models except P-26	
2192	1	Winch base casting 4", P-26, P-28	10.27
2193	1	Winch base casting 4", P-30, P-35	10.27
2194	1	Winch base casting 4 3/8", P-10M, P-36	14.69
2195		Winch base casting 4 3/8", P-39	14.69
2196	1	Winch base casting 5 3/8", P-39	19.24
2197	1	Winch base casting 5 3/8", P-30, P-35	19.24
2198	1	Winch base casting 5 3/8", P-10M, P-36	19.24
	Per Item 18687 18684 22059 19026 3314 18024 10382 22009 15175 19031 2192 2193 2194 2195 2196 2197	Per Item Quantity 18687 1 18684 1 22059 1 1 19026 1 1 18024 1 10382 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Per Item Quantity Description  18687 1 Shore power cord, 30 amp. 125 v., 50'  18684 1 Light bulb, spreader lights, GE 212-1  22059 1 Cartridge, water filter, CW3, for FW3  filter  19026 1 Plastic clean out plates for water tanks  3314 6 Screws, sm, fh, s/s, 8 x 1/2  18024 Vinyl weather stripping, tan or dark brown per ft-  10382 1 Double life line termination clips for stern or bow rails ea.  22009 White vinyl mast boot per ft.  15175 Gasket window, neoprene per ft.  19031 1 Boarding ladder, stern, stainless steel, All models except P-26  2192 1 Winch base casting 4", P-26, P-28  2193 1 Winch base casting 4 3/8", P-10M, P-36  2195 Winch base casting 4 3/8", P-39  2196 1 Winch base casting 5 3/8", P-39  2197 1 Winch base casting 5 3/8", P-30, P-35

Model: P-323

Department: Carpenter Shop

Page 1

Date 10-1-77

			T	T 1
Part #	Part #			
Complete	Per			Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
71013		1 set	ALCOVE TRIM, teak	27.33
71014		2	HANDRAIL, teak ea.	17.63
71036		1	CHART TABLE TOP, teak plywood	35.62
71039		1	STOVE COVER	32.68
71045		1	STEP PADS, ladder, teak	8.01
71046		1	TRIM, COMPANIONWAY HATCH, teak	13.21
71048		1 set	WEATHERBOARDS	146.57
71050		2	RUNNERS, WEATHERBOARD, teak ea.	8.01
71051		1 set	TOERAILS, teak, port and stbd.	278.33
71072		1	PENCIL HOLDER, teak	8.50
71082		1	DISH RACK, teak plywood	71.73
71085		1	ICE BOX COVER	38.58
71090		1	TABLE without leg	102.62
71117		1	SHOWER GRATE, teak	160.19
71121		1	MAST COLLAR, teak plywood	16.54
71132		2	SLIDES, COMPANIONWAY HATCH, Kydex ea.	4.24
71161		1 set	TEAK COAMINGS, Port	85.54
71162		1 set	TEAK COAMINGS, Stbd.	85.54
71047		1 set	TRIM COMPANIONWAY, teak	55.90
71052		1 set	TAFF RAIL, teak	81.48

Model: P-323

Department: Rigging Loft

Page 1

Date 10-1-77

Part	Part #			
Complete	Per			Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
71700		1	JIB STAY, 9/32 wire x 40' 10", 9/32 eye	79.73
			to 9/32 swage	
71701		1	BACK STAY, 9/32 wire x 421 811, 9/32 eye	80.73
			to 9/32 swage	
71703		2	SHROUDS, upper, 9/32 wire x 381 9 1/2"	86.50
			9/32 eye to 9/32 swage ea-	
71704		2	SHROUDS, aft lower, wire x 201 3/4", eye	40.69
			to 1/4" swage ea-	
71705		2	SHROUDS, fwd. lower, wire x 20', eye to	40.69
			1/4" swage ea-	
71706		1	MAIN HALYARD, 3/16 wire x 411, 7/16 rope	96.20
			braid x 43', halyard shackle 3/8	
71707		1	JIB HALYARD, 3/16 wire x 411, 7/16 rope	93.47
			braid x 441, #2 swivel eye snap shackle	
71708		1	TOPPING LIFT, 1/8 wire x 361 611, rope	22.33
			braid x 91	
71709		1	MAIN SHEET, 7/16 rope braid x 651	34.94
71710		1	FLAG HALYARD, masthead, 1/8 nylon rope	8.09
			851 long	
71711		1	FLAG HALYARD, spreader, 1/8 nylon rope	6.68
			441 long	
71712		1	OUTHAUL, main boom, 1/8 wire x 81, 3/8	14.09
			rope braid x 101	
71713		1 set	REEFING OUTHAUL, 4 rope braid x 24', 4	16.61
			rope braid x 331	
71714		2	TRAVELER CONTROL LINES, 4 rope braid 131	7.80
			long ea.	
71715		2	GENOA SHEET, 1/2" rope braid x 40' ea.	28.60

Model: P-323

Department: Rigging Loft

Page 2

Date 10-1-77

Part #				
Complete	Part #			Retail
Assembly	Per Item	Quantity		Price
71756		1	SPINNAKER HALYARD, 7/16 rope braid x 90',	69.21
			#2 swivel snap shackle	
71757		1	SPINNAKER SHEET, 1/2" rope braid x 501, #2	59.80
			ring snap shackle	
71758		1	SPINNAKER GUY, 1/2" rope braid x 50', #2	59.80
			ring snap shackle	
71759		1	SPINNAKER FOREGUY, 3/8 rope braid x 40',	38.14
			#1 fast eye snap shackle	
71760		1	SPINNAKER POLE LIFT, 3/8 rope braid x 35',	36.43
			#1 fast eye snap shackle	
71761		1	LADDER HOLDER, transom	12.56
71766		1	DOUBLE PURCHASE HALYARD, Jib furling, 3/16	127.66
			wire x 421 w/jaw truloc, 7/16 rope braid x	
			921	
71767		1	HALYARD, all wire, 3/16 wire x 84', 3/8	85.25
			shackle	
	17205	1	TURNBUCKLE, headstay, pin x screw	21.32
	17205	1	TURNBUCKLE, backstay, pin x screw	21.32
	17205	2	TURNBUCKLE, upper shroud, 15 pin x )I	21.32
			screw ea-	
	17203	2	TURNBUCKLE, fwd. lower shroud, pin x 7/16	29.25
			screw ea-	
	17203	2	TURNBUCKLE, aft lower shroud, pin x 7/16	29.25
			screw ea-	

Model: P-323

Department: Spar Loft

Page 1

Date 10-1-77

Part #				
Complete				Retail
Assembly	Per Item	Quantity	Description	Price
71800		1	MAIN MAST COMPLETE ASSEMBLY with spreaders	
	11581		extrusion w/sailgate	916.50
	11582		SPREADER, alum. L.H.	41.34
	11583		SPREADER alum. R.H.	41.34
	11584		TANG, lower shroud	6.81
	10974		BOW LIGHT ASSEMBLY	8.58
71500		1	NUMBER OVAL	4.65
	2201		SPREADER BASE, L.H.	16.51
	2202	1	SPREADER BASE, R.H.	16.51
71801		1	MAIN BOOM COMPLETE ASSEMBLY	493.90
	11585	1	extrusion, boom, 11'	207.87
71556		1	MAST TANG, jib furling (21689)	6.76
			SPINNAKER GEAR on mast	
	1177	1	block, pole lift	25.04
	9126		track slide, spinnaker	22.46
	10959	2	track stops	2.13
	11569	1	track, 1 1/4 x 6	20.93
	9658		cleat, 6", 2-hole, halyard	7.75
	9659	1	cleat, 5", 2-hole, pole lift	5.95
			FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES:	4.73
	3093		screw, fh, s/s, 5/16 x 1	_
	3107		screw, oh, s/s, 1/4 - 20 x 1 1/2	_
	3111	1	screw, oh, s/s, 12 - 24 x 1 1/2	

Model: P-323

Department: Machine Shop

Page 1

Date 10-1-77

		1	T.	
Part	Part			
#Complete	#Per			Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
71516		2	PIPE, DORADE VENT, PVC, Stbd. ea.	3.28
71551		2	PIPE, DORADE VENT, PVC, Port ea.	3.28
71517		1	SHAFT LOG (71619)	30.63
71520		2	PIPE HANDRAILS ea.	43.55
71525		1	MAST BUSHING	3.54
71527		1	TABLE LEG	57.46
71535		1	SLIDING TABLE LEG	94.85
71528		1	BACK-UP PLATE, f/g, cleats	5.20
71529		1	BACK-UP PLATE, f/g, pad eye	5.20
71530		1	BACK-UP PLATE, f/g, bow rail	5.20
71531		1	BACK-UP PLATE, f/g, stanchion	5.20
71532		1	BACK-UP PLATE, f/g, stern rail	5.20
71550		1	TRANSDUCER BOX (71654)	45.81
71556		1	TANG, MAST, Jib furling (21689)	6.76
71555		1	BRACKET, stemhead, jib furling	12.38

Model: P-323

Department: Small Parts

Page 1

Date 10-1-77

Part #				
Complete	Part #			Retail
Assembly	Per Item	Quantity	Description	Price
71610		1	HATCH COVER, anchor well	152.70
71611		1	HATCH, COMPANIONWAY	145.39
71613		1	HATCH, SEAT LOCKER, Port	131.14
71614		1	HATCH, SEAT LOCKER, Stbd.	131.14
71636		1	RUDDER	541.53
71637		2	VENT, blower, Kydex ea.	19.81
71640		1	DORADE VENT BOX, Stbd.	47.42
71651		1	DORADE VENT BOX, Port	47.42
71658		1	SEAHOOD	151.58

Model: P-323

Department: Assembly

Page 1

Date 10-1-77

Part #	Part #			
Complete	Per			Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
	2200	1	PROP STRUT	117.65
	10964	1	EXHAUST FLANGE	21.71
	11579	1	PROP SHAFT, 1 1/8 x 59 1/2"	111.28
	13241	1	PROPELLER, 3-blade, 15 x 8 x 1 1/8	130.60
	21313	1	RUDDER BEARING	14.56
	1096	1	GENOA BLOCK on slide	34.06
	9132	1	FLAG POLE SOCKET	11.05
	9007	1	CLEAT, 7", 4-hole	10.86
	10799	1	BOW CHOCK, L.H.	24.57
	10798	1	BOW CHOCK, R.H.	24.57
	19093	1	BOW RAIL	379.60
	19094	1	STERN RAIL	249.60
	19095	1	BOW SPRIT	494.00
	19096	1	STEMHEAD	97.50
	9.079	1	DOME LIGHT	14.56
	9120	1	WATER FILL, deck plate	14.51
	10125	1	STERN LIGHT	6.76
	10992	1 pr.	RUNNING LIGHTS	35.10
	21598	1	BATTERY BOX	14.79
	22040	1	BILGE PUMP STRAINER	3.51
	2206	1	CASTING, lower table leg socket	22.23
	2207	1	CASTING, upper table leg socket	22.23

Model: P-323

Department: Assembly

Page 2

Date 10-1-77

Part #	Part #			
Complete				Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
	10218	1	ELBOW CATCHES	1.09
	9116	1	DECK PLATE, 6", Alum.	59.93
	9003	1	CLEAT, 4", 2-hole	4.45
	9447	1	STRAP EYE, traveler control lines	1.30
	9671	1	CLEAT, 9", 4-hole, bow	15.60
	10243	1	CLEAT, 8", 2-hole, genoa	12.22
	10116	1	PEDESTAL GUARD	124.80
	10685	1	BILGE PUMP, Whale	103.66
	19001	1	BOMAR HATCH, large	273.00
	19065	1	SCALLOPED HINGE	4.68
	10855	1	BLOWER, exhaust, 3"	23.58
	19033	1	BOMAR HATCH, mid-cabin	221.00
	19025	1	THROTTLE & SHIFT CONTROL	124.80
	19101	1	STANCHIONS, 24", 60	25.87
	19.102	1	STANCHIONS, 24", 20	25.87
	19105	1	PORT, fixed, aft, L.H.	60.87
	19106	1	PORT, fixed, aft, R.H.	60.87
	19107	1	PORT, fixed, fwd, L.H.	60.87
	19108	1	PORT, fixed, fwd, R.H.	60.87
	19109	1	PORT, small fixed	36.40
	19100	1	PORT, small opening w/screen	57.40
	21940	1	SHIFT CABLE, 9 ft.	40.56

Model: P-323

Department: Assembly

Page 3

Date 10-1-77

Part #	Part #			
Complete	Per			Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
	2203	8	HOLDERS, handrails ea,	.65
	9256	1	DUAL BATTERY SWITCH	21.50
	10789	1	10 GANG PANEL, electrical panel	60.17
	9708	2	HANDLES, drawer ea.	5.15
		1	ADDITIONAL OPENING PORT	64.51
	9033	1	chain for port	7.23
	19110	1	opening port, w/screen	57.20
	3314	2	screw, fh, s/s, 10 - 24 x 1 1/2	.08
		1	ADDITIONAL DORADE VENT BOX	
	19010	1	cowl vent, plastic, Martec	9.96
	19011	1	deck plate, 3", plastic, Martec	9.88
71160		2	doughnut, dorade vent ea.	13.94
71551		2	pipe dorade vent ea.	3.28
71651		1	dorade vent box	47.42
			FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES:	.88
	3105	4	screw, fh, s/s, 10 - 24 x 1 1/2	
	3313	8	screw, fh, s/s, 10 x 3/4	
	6014	4	nut, hh, s/s, 10 - 24	
	7052	8	washer, finish, s/s, #10	
	19092	1	CABIN LIGHTS	19.89
	9317	1	IGNITION SWITCH	7.41
	1131	1	FIDDLE BLOCK, traveler	37.10
	1167	1	FIDDLE BLOCK w/becket, traveler	76.34

Model: P-323

Department: Assembly

Page 4

Date 10-1-77

Part #	Part #			
Complete	Per			Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
	10300	1	EMERGENCY TILLER	67.60
	19010	1	COWL VENT	9.96
	19011	1	DECK PLATE, 3"	9.88
	21925	1	MAST BOOT	23.40
	22007	1	PEARSON LOGO, decal	1.87
	22009	2 ft.	MAST WEDGE, vinyl	6.45
			TEAK COAMING CAPS	
71161		1	teak coaming, port	85.54
71162		1	teak coaming, stbd.	85.54
	18134	60	teak bungs, 3/8	.78
	3309	60	screws, fh, s/s, #10 x 1	3.59
	12258	1	COCKPIT DODGER	340.00
	12257	1	COCKPIT CUSHIONS	149.10
	12259	1 set	CURTAINS	129.93
			SWIM LADDER ASSEMBLY, transom	
	19031	1	swim ladder	128.05
71761		1	holder, ladder	11.39
			FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES:	2.13
	3107	6	screw, oh, s/s, 4 20 x 1 1/2	
	6026	6	nut, s/s, 4 - 20	
	7010	6	washer, s/s,	
		8 s.y	CARPET	97.21

Model: P-323

Department: Assembly

Page 5
Date 10-1-77

Part #				
Complete	Part #			Retail
Assembly	Per Item	Quantity		Price
			MAST DECK KIT - jib furling	
71555		1	bracket, stemhead	12.38
71556		1	mast tang (21689)	6.76
			JIB FURLING GEAR	
	1157	1	block	31.59
	9003	1	cleat, 4", 2-hole	4.45
	9381		fairleads ea.	5.07
	10663	1	swivel, Schaefer	155.00
71555		1	bracket stemhead	12.38
71766		1	jib halyard, double purchase	127.66
71821		1	mast tang (21689)	6.76
71765		1	jib furling line & drum assembly	285.85
			FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES:	1.22
	3089		screw, fh, s/s, 12 - 24 x 2	
	3307	12	screw, rh, s/s, #8 x	
	3679		screw, rh, s/s, #8 - 32 x 1 1/2	
	6016	2	nut, hh, s/s, 12 - 24	
	6030	4	nut, hh, s/s, 8 - 32	
	7009		washer, s/s, 3/16	
	7010	2	washer, s/s, 1/4	
		1	MAINSHEET TRAVELER	
71503		1	traveler w/car & stops	125.37
	1131		block, fiddle	37.10
	1167	1	block, fiddle w/cam & becket	76.34
	9447	2	strap eye ea.	1.30
	9003	2	cleat, 4", 2-hole	4.45
71714		2	control lines ea.	7.80

Model: P-323

Department: Assembly

Page 6

Date 10-1-77

Part #	Part			
Complete	#Per			Retail
Assembly	Item	Quantity	Description	Price
			SPINNAKER GEAR	
	1079	2	block, 3", snatch ea.	59.28
	1109	1	block, swivel	19.79
	9780	2	cleat, 7", 2-hole ea.	10.87
	9861	2	pad eye ea.	6.60
	10889	2	chocks ea.	14.30
	10169	1	spinnaker pole	221.00
71756			spinnaker halyard	69.21
71757			spinnaker sheet	59.80
71758			spinnaker guy	59.80
71759			spinnaker foreguy	38.14
71760			spinnaker pole lift	36.43
			FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES:	4.34
	3092	4	screw, fh, s/s, 20 x 2	
	3446	4	screw, fh, s/s, 12 x 1 1/2	
	3458	8	screw, fh, s/s, 20 x 3	
	6017	12	nut, s/s, 20	
	7010	12	washer, s/s,	
			SPINNAKER GEAR ON MAST (See Spar Loft,	
			Page 1)	